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ll/U~/U/ lJ:lJ:U~ 

File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Repair Number: IRE00136232 

Verily Repair I 
!Address Information 
I Customer: 

Name: !BAHR\/ tv10BEF;L \' 

.t..ddress 1: IL·3 COMMWJICATIONS 

.t..ddress 2: j5749 BRl.il.R HILL RD BLDG 221 
City: ILE:X:INGTON 
State:~ Zip Code: 140516 

Serial: C6523384 Model M24 S\l/S Center Fire 
Caliber 7.62 NATO 

r. Received From Return To: 

St~tus: 

jB.A.RRY tvlOBERL 'r' 

lL-3 COMMUNICATIDr~S 
PO Be•:·:: j5749 BRIAR HILL RD BLDG 221 

lLE:X:INGTON 
Co1.mtry: ~ State:~ Zip Code: 140516 

Closed 11/2/200710:15:59AH 

r Received From =l 
PO Box: 

Country:~ 

FFL: jjjjjr-

Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I StatL1s Shipping I B iiling 

Contact Information---------- Received Condition---~~----, ~A"'"";" Reoo;,,d 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair ~earch 

na ! 1112/2007 11:13 PM I C1\PS 
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BARBER - M24 0027128tNSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 

CONTRACT #: W52H09-07-C-0207 

-------- ----~-----~ -------· --·--~*--·-

" ,-. 2/---R & ENUMBER ---r~?.=:)Z -- --·--- - ---- ---- -· 

--------- -·- --
~ • ~ A/Jw-SERIALNOMBER cv?L..-5 ..... Y -----·--·----- ----·-·-- -~---~-

------- -- -- - -

- LOG-IN DATE 7r~-Z./(JI ---·----·-- --

---- -·---------- ------

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN - x---c,x /!_/6 J , 
·- '.£/ : . .Y e~ 505 RE-BARREL / -c 

420 ASSEMBLE : / 7r-c~..f '/x_-
' 

·- -
1-lD--ul? 440 PROOF 

--
S'0 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 17-lb-6"6' S':0 
-

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -- - - 7--.;;-r:v j?-rz__ 

480 MAGNAFLUX ·--· _(~) 1;,<for r1fiJ 
'---"'"" 11-t I· (}J .,--rP 510 DRILL AND TAP 

-J/;,f/os /_,, 
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER (/\-/ 

. I 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 7-/J c "/".-__ 
t7.22-rk !;(Jl_-- L--

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS 

560 FINAL ASSEMBLY 7-ZZ<J,r /) / 
iii iL 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND cPASSl FAIL 1q-J-o.f 1;i}q)')_. 
650 TARGET (PASS"') FAIL 19·3-of IWA'\t 

- // 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 1!/11 / 
I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION -
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION --------, ·r-1-o~f -~ /){ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 11fl:E.~f Plk----
A)HEADSPACE (PASS~ FAIL 1-.f__.O, // 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

:;,'()~ .J~r;_ c2f3_ d_.c/f 9Sa'Jf f!sr/t MAX4.0 LBS 
n ~} .. ,., 

B) TRIGGER PULL o<.5_;; 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

680 IF) SAFETY ON FORCE 2 z 7 (1)-f..l/f .-;[' 
---- - -~-------

I 2 LBS 
. -·· 

J j---- 7. j - y_ J-5'-J~f _.....,,-
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE /(, 

_/-
I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 ~ozz .. cJZJ' • cJc?.? ~\f(}J ;L. 

690 PACK ¥i/4Jj .-: 
/(._ 

- ---· 

F006 REV 5/2006 
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BARBER · M24 0027129 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6523384. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/04/2008 11:57 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.040 
0.027 
0.048 
0.628 
0.116 
0.098 
0.195 
0.343 
0.352 
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BARBER · M24 0027130 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523384. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.092 
-0.070 
0.116 
2.010 
2.183 
2.637 
0.237 
1.447 
0.752 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.383 
0.534 

-0.075 
0.718 
0.240 

-0.283 
-0.320 
-0.250 
-0.576 
-1.292 
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y 
-1.298 
-0.674 
-0.760 
0.885 
0.048 

-0.282 
-0.006 
0.392 
0.259 
0.739 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027131 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523384. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.045 
0.016 
0.048 
1.144 
0.990 
1.166 
0.185 
0.708 
0.474 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.450 
2: -0.749 
3: -0.565 
4: 0 .155 
5: 0.236 
6: 0.267 
7: 0.395 
8: 0. 032 
9: -0.006 

10: 0.230 
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y 

-0.408 
-0.064 
0.139 

-0.475 
-0.278 
-0.063 
0.163 
0.184 
0.449 
0.515 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0027132 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523384. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.061 
-0.192 
0.201 
2.476 
1.117 
2.566 
0.066 
1. 461 
0.698 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.974 
2: -0.423 
3: -0.565 
4: -0.161 
5: -0.005 
6: 0.512 
7: 0.610 
8: 0.654 
9: 1.502 

10: -0.543 
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y 
-0.624 
-0.527 
-0.143 

0.054 
-0.184 

0.421 
0.094 

-0.696 
0.049 

-0.359 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027133 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523384. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.139 
0.183 
0.230 
2.059 
1.503 
2.386 
0.011 
1. 331 
0.656 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.511 
2: -0.750 
3: -0.839 
4: -0.104 
5: 0. 145 
6: 0.521 
7: 0.606 
8: 1.220 
9: 0.761 

10: 0.343 
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y 
0.738 

-0.057 
-0.720 
0.209 
0.174 
0.260 

-0.226 
0.485 
0.783 
0.184 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0027134 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523384. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/04/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:57 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

\"\ 

0.136 
0.198 
0.241 
1.650 
1.291 
1.655 
0.033 
1.169 
0.558 

5 
9 
10 

TA~ APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.958 
2: -0.635 
3: -0.024 
4: 0.405 
5: 0.413 
6: 0.484 
7: 0.692 
8: 0. 542 
9: 0.316 

10: 0.127 
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y 
0.611 
0.101 

-0.630 
-0.151 
-0.008 
0.156 
0.481 
0.661 
0.532 
0.230 

6 

,, ., 
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BARBER • M24 0027135 

Cl 
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0 p. # 

5 7 5 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

BARBER · M24 0027136 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

READINGS 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

I 

tU 
/) 

;fo(4 ' J 
r; l/vU 
" ~ q 
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.BARBER· M24 0027137 

0 p. -" OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT :t 

: I k u I .. . /7 - ....., ~ F) Safety On Force ;1,4' L(;,//.!) Lf 1.- '-{ f'J.,- ! '-I 1 I c...: ; n t. 
( . ( 

I 

~ lr/1/ ?c /7 
J '"' ? {_ v'.:.j G) Safety Off Fo r:-ce I;. l 

f /;_ •. 
i-. 

I l 

I •) 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

I l//1
1

/ 
1Y t Retainability 

' /: 
' t,/ I I 

c(._/-6 I) Firing Pin Indent "'J- I..) ~ 

1 ad-1 ! c}- I 1; ?c. I j •, / . • 
I ! ( 

J) Assemble Stock 11/; /z:( I,~, 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs I l;)lf q/q.\ I (J 'i (! . J_)!, 

I ( lt V t !_// 

Attach Front and Rear 

I 
7 i I L) 

11//7(,; I~; Sight Assemblies 

I M) Iron Sight Alignment ~11//901~ 
! 

I 
I/ / 

I I 

I N) Detach Front & Rear I I 
Sights & place in 

I 1~176' l£ I 

I numbered container 

I 
I V/~ It'd '£ l ,/ 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle I I • .:::,., i 
I · v 

7 

P) Detach & Attach Scope I I . .? 
___ ,;__. __ z_o _1_i_m_es------+-------------+-, s~/ 4~1r-J.!;..._~o ~etJ 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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111 I !9'u' 
1 
/1/.c-
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. fl> . • BARBER · M24 0027138 
r._;. ~ ..;:.":.,, 

I 

'r , , , ·~· f 
• I 

. --·-·•• ....... _! 

-
CENTROIDAL DI~TANCE CALCULATIONS 

FOR RIFLE # C652384 
2 t4i::i'J 1990 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO ' 1 ~zi7·3 0[113::: 
. 1 TO '.J ,_ 1.tl4 1 '") ,.... 

._ •. ,:i 

1 TO .-, 
15065;~ ..:· . 

1 TO 4 1375:34 
1 TO 5 . 1 E;3 15 

* \ -----POA 

-~·~ ... ·~~ ... ·---·-~· -..... -" ..... 
'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~ 

I TH~ AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .077 
j T' if F1'./EF.:AGE 'r'-COORD HlATE FOF.: TH IS RIFLE I~:: - . ~366 

-·-···-·-..'...-!.::.£....£..C"•;1.ltTit41'.'; AVERAGE F·or RADIUS FOF~ THI::: F:IFLE r~:: 

i 
-----~.! H ..s_e_!:lf~ F 0 R TH I S R I FL E I S : 1 . 0 4 9 

---t---·-· 

. I 
.!•! •'•. 

• 10141~ 

"'1 

' 

I .. 

: ~" \ 
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,-,: • . ,PARBER · M24 0027139 

Fil£: lPATTEF.NINGlCElflUflRE PATT/C6 52 33 B4 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POR 

1 ; ri 

.... OF" SHOTS-

#: I r .... J CIR 
1 ; to 1 

2 i n - "+ 
3 1 r1 = ::=: 

1-1s;- 2 - 512 l 

\/S= 1 . E:26 

GS= 3 . 05E; 

PATTER~l # 

SHOTS OEST OF) 
MAXIMUM :x: 
Mlt·l!MUM ;>( 
MAXIMUM 
MINIMUM 
CEtHROID 
CE~HRO III 

'"( 

y 
..... ,., 
y 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADII.I::; 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l r;z] 

-10 •;i 

1 37? 1 
-1 544 -1 

960 
- . 666 -
. 1359 -. 043 -
. 07:;: . . 4 .. :OCt .:.. .. 

1 1132 1 
1 679 1 . 
'":• 
"-• 921 2. 
1 626 1 
'=' ·-·" 056 .-, 

o:... 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE = 4 
CIRCLE o'.) ,_, 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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245 
391 
:372 
559 
094 
(:'.164 
1 1.4 
:382 

' 015 
520 
636 
4:31 
728 

# 1 

CEbJTROID * 

.... 
0 

1 . 071 
-1 199 . :393 
-. 53E: 
. 1380 

- . (184 
. 1 16 . 518 

962 
1 395 
2. 27(1 
1 4::::i 
2.594 

BARBER. M24 ~QQ27178 
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.. ... BARBER· M24 0027140 

FILE: lPATTEF.NINGlCDffERflF.:E PATT/CB 5~ 3~i 84 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

off- OF" 

1 ; t-i 

2in 

81n 

\lS= 
1::;;~;= 

PATTERN 

= 

# 

POR 

i t• 

SI-JOTS-

CI F-: 

1 

= ~· 
0 ,_, 

1.:34? 

3.0E:? 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM x 
Mlt4IMUM x 
MAXIMUM 'rl 

MitH MUM '( 

CEtHRO ID i·~ 

CENTROID l' 
POA TO CEtHRO ID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RAD I u::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN mo I t~CH 
t~UMBER IN THREE INCH 

l l2l 

Ill 
10 '3 
1.147 .979 

-1.512 -1. 110 
1. 061~1 1 . 008 
-. 787 - . 83 1~ 

.. 2(12 .370 
-. 07:::: -.021 

• 214 .3713 
• 4'33 .368 
. '392 .913 

1. 58:::: 1. 4(16 
2.6613 2. ~38'~ 
1.847 1. 84 7 
:::: . 1]67 2.371 

CIRCLE = 
CI F:CLE = 5 
CI !<:CLE = :3 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

c:: t•c::1~ 

31n circlE< 

C[t"JTPO ID -l4 

Ei 
.984 

- •:'.1•:07 .. ... v1 

II 64E: 
-.713 

.247 
- 147 

.. 288 

.428 
·=-~"":& . ,_, ·-·.::... 

1. 1 78 
1. 971 
1.361 
2.1324 

\ 
BARBER- M24 ~QQ27179 
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.,-. , - BARBER · M24 0027141 
#- -

FILE: fPATTEF.NINGlCEtrrEF.fIRE PATT/CG 52 3:3 B4 

CEt'..JTERF I R.E 

POA 

1 1 n 

5f-...IOT5-

* rr-...J 
1 ; ...., 

2in 

CI F-: 

1 
...., 
.::. 

3 1 t'""1 = ? 

\/S= :=:.212 
.::;s= 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MA)< I MUM x 
MINIMUM x 
MAXIMUM '( 

MitHMUM y 

CENTROID :x: 
CENTROID y 

POA TO CEHTROID in. 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HCIR I ZONTAL SPREAD 
VERT I CAL SPREAD 
E)HREME SPREAD 

: 

NLIMBER IN ONE I t~CH 
tlUMBER rn TWO rncH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

l tZl 

.. 
10 

1.457 
-1. 160 

1.675 
-1.5~:7 

• 07 :3 
-. H17 

• 1 :3(1 
11 3(15 

1. 296 
2.038 
2. 61. 7 
3.212 
3.438 

CIRCLE 
C IF:CLE -· 
CIRCLE = 

F'ATTER~-...JS 

9 
1. ::::2:::: 

-1.0::::5 
1. 2::::5 

-1. ::::51 
.202 

- • 2·3:3 
.356 
• :39:3 

1. 2t1:3 
1.463 
2 I :;:63 
2.5B6 
2~905 

.-. .:::. 

7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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·-:J --· 

C:Et-..JTR(H D * 

t: 
1.221 

-1. 142 
I.. ~388 

-1. 4'38 
• :3 ~~1 ·3 

-.146 
• :342 
• 2:31 

1. 135 
1. 525 
2.363 
2.586 
2.778 

BARBER- M24 ~Q(i27180 
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,~o.;:. ---"' ,PARBER - M24 0027142 

( tl1J 1I l9:30 FILE: /PATTERNmG.1CrnTEfi'FIRE PATT..tC6 52 33 84 . -

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

-It OF 

=II= I l"'·l 

1 i ti 

POA 

1 i n 

SHOTS-

CIR 
1 

31r-i = 10 

2_CZJ:;;ig 

\lS= 1~8?4 

G~:= 

PATTERN # 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MAXIMUM :x: 
t1 I tH MUM r~ 

MA:>(IMUM y 

MitHMUM y 

CENTRO ID >~ 
CENTROID y 

POA TO crnTRO ID in.: 
M rn RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER rn C1t~E INCH 
NUMBER rn HJO I t·~CH 
NUMBER rn THREE rncH 

l IZl 

.. 
10 9 

1.064 -,.-.i·-:1 
•I ~ . ._o 

-.975 -. 856 
1.071 1.005 
- . 9133 -.969 
-.015 -.134 
-.073 - . 01:17 

.075 . 134 

.421 .292 

.846 .787 
1 . 2~:;'.0 1. 09:3 
2. [i39 1. 579 
1.974 1'. 974 
2.282 2, I) 15 

CI F~CLE = 1 
CIRCLE "' 7 
CIRCLE U3 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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* 4 

CEt-JTRO ID * 

8 
.736 

-. 84:3 
.- C'.., 

• f.:o._lf 

- • :::4:3 
-.147 
- .. 133 

.198 
Ii 320 
.757 
.996 

1.579 
1. 51:30 
1. 912 

BARBER- M24 ~Q227181 
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,:;;. •• • t'1 S'ARBER · M24 0027143 

FIL.£: /PArTERNINGlCENTEfrflRE PATT/C6 5c 3384 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POR 

1 ; ri 

or:-

#: It'·-l CIR 

1 i n 1 

2in c:::" 

·-' 
31n = 8 

I-IS-

\/S= 2 .. ? 2 1 
c;;s= 2 Ill ? ? 4 

PHTTEF.:t~ tt El 
SHOTS C:BEST OF) 10 9 
MAXIMU~l ::a~ 1. 088 L 110 
MI t·l I MUM ~' ,, -1.472 -1. 450 
Mfl::; I MUM '\' 1. 075 .892 
MitlIMUM ')" -1.646 -.745 
CEtHP.O ID :>:: .066 .044 
CEtHIWID '\' - . 1213 .063 
PO ti TO cnlTROI D in.: . 1 :37 , 1377 
MI ti F:ADIUS .395 .520 
MERt·l RADIUS 1. 009 .940 
MA>( RADIUS 1. 658 1.502 
HOF.: I ZOIHRL SPREAD 2.560 :2. 560 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.721 1.637 
EXTREME SPREAD 2. 774 2.635 
NUMBER rn Ot~E ItKH CIF.:CLE = l 
t~UMBER rn mo rncH CIRCLE = 5 
NUMBER rn THREE INCH CIRCLE = 8 
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* 5 

c:: re:: le 

1n c1re:le 

CENTROID * 

8 
• ·:;.2::: 

-1.372 
. '341 

-.696 
.226 
.014 
~226 

.366 
.-.... 11""1 

• C•.::.•:-
1. 4[11 
2. :'.::[H) 

1. 6:37 
2. 34:;: 

BARBER. M24 ~QQ27182 



BARBER · M24 0027144 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# -----~~,..~~,,,~~~ .. ~~~-~ '°'7=;~-~#'• • .. --~~~~ ·7'ii~~-- ;-==~~,.,.,~~~-·'· 

'· 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & t/ i 

INITIAL so CYCLES TO RESET 2.SOJL COMMENTS 

1-' ~q a r'3 '-f 
./ J,6~ PULL #1 J,1.f> MIN. SETTING, '-

PULL #2 ~ r ,{/ 
{') 11- /1 ,.?. I) ' 21-V NO AVG. OF 5 
L / ~ fv ,,.. 

PULL #3 
\J ' I) 
rr-..r t-J I 2,. 3 °{ 'A ,:J~ :)(15 READINGS ACCEPT-

PULL #4 () 41 I) ?,, I J, '3 ~ ] :; (jJ -- ABLE LESS THAN 2# ,/... /" . . / V? 

PULL #5 ~rlf 5 v , L{ 
.Q_ • 3 I 1---!3 ~, d 0~ 

. I) ' . .r( 
. 

TOTAL I(/\· 1_3 I I 1 t-i _,I I I I 4~ 
! l . ..,/' 

1,ift.1(v A 11 l AVG. f ,} ?,._ 10 ' '} 11 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

PULL #1 3 '? 6/ ., ::.> ~~~ Jr _/ . 

PULL tf 2 /} L( ·? :3 7n .:::> l .- ( ( 
' 
PULL tf 3 3, 1-(1 /-; 

') 
I) I ,17 " 

PULL #4 !? Si 3 ~ n ::;; I - / S L 
PULL #5 

3- ;'? ,? 
r .?J 

2 I) '/ 
, /' di--!;;; 

TOTAL ! &1 q ,,~ 1Jfi 
I I • I ( 

AVG. 3,31; ~ r?, L.[</ 
"\,./ ( ,/" ' 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL tl 7'r 1)7 •· a c:j 11) '7 if,_ /~· 

PULL #2 Lt Jf' '// rJ i ~I "I! "i ' ~3 
PULL i3 '-fd!-0 4:) z. Lfr/..fD /•. '.../ 

PULL f 4 if? CJ '-(/ 5J L' /J i ::::> £--tr .? 
PULL #5 /{ ·;r- t+ 4L !) ,/J ( 

I .• , 1/"°?./? 

TOTAL a-),. L~ I ~l,Glf ~I /J '' Ir J r--

AVG. 
1~ ()_,)cp 1 0-~ ct u 11 ·1u 

. f d-, ' ' tJ-. \i i 
! 
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COMMENTS ORDER 

R ?4--'i B400 

FDC DAAA09-92-C-0834 
ls.J/iOX SCOPt:,M---2A SNIPER,bJ/DEPLOYMEr-H l<:L 
1~iTN: F!:~r::D Mt1RTIN Sc.::>.t'.i:.::- <:?e:> - cJ 9? 5 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

06/11/94 06/11/94 
ACCESSORIES SLING s I F<f~F' SCDF'E MNiS 

FROM: SHIP TO: 

r r 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

tiNNISTOM f.1NNJ.STON 

L CUST N0:098397 C.~.D L 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WAITE D ·-·r.:·r r· l'\ 

GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERY WORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

D MARRED 
TOTAL I 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

CYCLE 

TF:UGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

ASSY. 

REC:ASSY. Q2 

WOOD 

METAL C2 

. PARTS d,- COMMENTS 

! """ I ..,,..,'-,-~ /) P _.,..--- A<::.\:'r,. ~11s.u1 . /I /_ 
(~ i %~ .v-1, CV 

m 
I y~~~ 'S. ti 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

/<:::,_. 
GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE / DATE DATE 

0 'I 
OFFICE COPY / RD6925 REV. 1/94 

I 

------.-.-------.----·-·---~------·-----------
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BARBER· M24 0027146 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

2.50# 2. 50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

IPULL #1 ,2, Y'( :!) , / /{; 7 ,r::;; 

iPULL #2 i ;2, 66 /:.< ' Yl 
!PULL #3 :2 ,,5:2_ ;2. L/ {; 
IPULL #4 :J /55 _J_y6 
PULL #5 ;:) ~53 ),1-if.r; 

/:2_,']0 fl-,J ./ 
TOTAL J 

AVG. :2,,sy J_. rs-
3.00# 3.00;1; AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 I 3, :;.~ 3.!& 
l?ULL #2 3,d-~ I 31«J_o 
'PULL.#3 J, o1 . :"?I ,;J_ I 
PULL #4 3.d..& 3/J/ 
PULL #5 ?~ ::) i 5' J.8-
TOTAL / ~. 0 °I /&,oo 
'AVG. 3 I~)-... J',, d-(J 

4. 00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 4, (} .L/. 13 
PULL #2 ; 1Y. ': /0 
PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

SE,RIAL NO. c (_ps?3of{ 
DATE /I - 3 u - j y 
TESTER £3 1/J/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

;), (c/T MIN. SETTING, 

d-.&~ NO AVG. OF 5 

cl.&~ READINGS ACCEPT-

;J,~7 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

'),&If 
;3 ,-37 

i ;). &7 

COMMENTS 

-

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4rr FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

. • J_ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 M.24QQQ27185 



BARBER· M24 0027147 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL lt 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
i 

: 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

, 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating {Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for.Chamfer 

D) Oi 1 ·Fi ring Pin·Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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BARBER · M24 0027148 

op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 
'~"c"' 

~1'7' 
1 

5{y t / tr/y u/d 625 F) Safety On Force 
I I fYy cont. I 

}- }y-
I 

J~y rJ-/y {t/d Safety Off Force 3 I I G) 
I I 

' 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

• I 
I) Firing Pin Indent ' I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo ne 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I I I I 

01 «-/ 4/e6 B) Trigger Pull 2 Bo: 7./JO: Jd '03: .X. ~ o~ 'J.. Z:? o 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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